2021
2018
2017
2016
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2002

2002
2002
2002
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991

GRANTS SECURED

Smart Growth America
Commonwealth of PA
Commonwealth DCED
Commonwealth CFA

Commonwealth DCED

Chester County

Commonwealth DCED

Chester County

Chester County

Chester County

Community Development Block Grant
Commonwealth DCED

Chester County

Chester County

Commonwealth DCED

Hometown Streets

Chester County

DCNR

Chester County

Home Town Streets

Home Town Streets

DVRPC

Commonwealth DCED

Community Development Block Grant
Commonwealth DCED
Commonwealth DCED
Commonwealth DCED

City of Philadelphia Capital Budget
Commonwealth DCED

Philadelphia Commerce Department
Philadelphia Commerce Department
Growing Greener

Community Development Block Grant
DVRPC

T-21

Community and Economic Development
Community and Economic Development
Community and Economic Development
Community Development Block Grant
Department of Community Affairs
Department of Community Affairs
ISTEA

Department of Community Affairs
Community Development Block Grant
Community Development Block Grant
Philadelphia Foundation

Community Development Block Grant

Community Development Block Grant

$40,000 Retractable outdoor barriers
$1,600,000 Train Station Improvements
$50,000 Fagade Program

$75,000 Multimodal Train Station Improvements
$88,000 Industrial Sites Reuse
$513,000 Streetscape Improvements
$246,000 Streetscape Improvements
$528,000 Streetscape Improvements
$250,000 Water Line Improvements
$450,000 Water Plant Improvements
$550,000 Paradise Street Sewer
$1,800,000 Water Pant Improvements
$293,000 Streetscape

$750,000 Water Plant Filtration System
$250,000 Residential Rehabilitation
$1,000,000 Streetscape

$1,000,000 Streetscape

$467,500 Park Acquisition

$297,500 Park Acquisition

$1,000,000 Streetscape - Phoenixville
$1,000,000 Streetscape — West Grove
$34,600 Market Analysis

$14,400 Market Analysis

$250,000 Neighborhood Streetscape
$250,000 Neighborhood Streetscape
$250,000 Anchor Building

$65,000 Administration and Facade
$1,000,000 Streetscape

$50,000 Fountain Repair

$15,000 Market Analysis

$20,000 Promotion Grants (2 @ $10,000 each)
$141,000 Riparian Buffer

$250,000 Community Center

$45,000 Charette Planning Grant

$1,100,000 Streetscape

Keystone Opportunity Zone

$1,000,000 Industrial Sites Reuse

$500,000 Streetscape

$349,000 Streetscape

$86,000 Main Street

$45,000 Historic Facade

$495,000 Train Station Restoration- Coatesville
$95,000 Loan Fund

$600,000 Housing Rehab

$236,000 Mortgage Counseling

$18,000 Administrative

$500,000 Housing Rehab

$218,000 Mortgage Counseling



1991
1991
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1979

Pew Charitable Trusts

Fels Fund

Philadelphia Foundation

Department of Community Affairs
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
Community Development Block Grant
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts
Community Development Block Grant
Department of Community Affairs
Department of Community Affairs
Department of Community Affairs
Department of Community Affairs
Department of Community Affairs
U.S. Housing and Urban Development

$100,000 Administrative
$45,000 Administrative
$15,000 Administrative
$100,000 Housing Rehab
$30,000 Artist in Education
$5,000 Artist Incentive
$250,000 Fire House Construction
$5,000 Artist Incentive
$275,000 Streetscape
$86,000 Main Street
$75,000 Historic Facade
$30,000 Historic Facade
$100,000 Historic Facade
$15,000 Market Analysis
$100,000 Roof Repair



