## **GRANTS SECURED**

2021	Smart Growth America	\$40,000 Retractable outdoor barriers
2018	Commonwealth of PA	\$1,600,000 Train Station Improvements
2017	Commonwealth DCED	\$50,000 Façade Program
2016	Commonwealth CFA	\$75,000 Multimodal Train Station Improvements
2013	Commonwealth DCED	\$88,000 Industrial Sites Reuse
2012	Chester County	\$513,000 Streetscape Improvements
2011	Commonwealth DCED	\$246,000 Streetscape Improvements
2010	Chester County	\$528,000 Streetscape Improvements
2010	Chester County	\$250,000 Water Line Improvements
2009	Chester County	\$450,000 Water Plant Improvements
2009 2009	Community Development Block Grant Commonwealth DCED	\$550,000 Paradise Street Sewer \$1,800,000 Water Pant Improvements
2009	Chester County	\$293,000 Streetscape
2007	Chester County	\$750,000 Water Plant Filtration System
2006	Commonwealth DCED	\$250,000 Residential Rehabilitation
2006	Hometown Streets	\$1,000,000 Streetscape
2006	Chester County	\$1,000,000 Streetscape
2005	DCNR	\$467,500 Park Acquisition
2005	Chester County	\$297,500 Park Acquisition
2005	Home Town Streets	\$1,000,000 Streetscape - Phoenixville
2005 2005	Home Town Streets DVRPC	\$1,000,000 Streetscape – West Grove \$34,600 Market Analysis
2005	Commonwealth DCED	\$14,400 Market Analysis
2005	Community Development Block Grant	\$250,000 Neighborhood Streetscape
2005	Commonwealth DCED	\$250,000 Neighborhood Streetscape
2004	Commonwealth DCED	\$250,000 Anchor Building
2004	Commonwealth DCED	\$65,000 Administration and Facade
2002	City of Philadelphia Capital Budget	\$1,000,000 Streetscape
2002	Commonwealth DCED	\$50,000 Fountain Repair
2002	Philadelphia Commerce Department	\$15,000 Market Analysis
2002	Philadelphia Commerce Department	\$20,000 Promotion Grants (2 @ \$10,000 each)
2000	Growing Greener	\$141,000 Riparian Buffer
2000	Community Development Block Grant	\$250,000 Community Center
2000	DVRPC	\$45,000 Charette Planning Grant
1999	T-21	\$1,100,000 Streetscape
1999	Community and Economic Development	Keystone Opportunity Zone
1998	Community and Economic Development	\$1,000,000 Industrial Sites Reuse
1998	Community and Economic Development	\$500,000 Streetscape
1998	Community Development Block Grant	\$349,000 Streetscape
1997	Department of Community Affairs	\$86,000 Main Street
1997	Department of Community Affairs	\$45,000 Historic Facade
1993	ISTEA	\$495,000 Train Station Restoration- Coatesville
1993	Department of Community Affairs	\$95,000 Loan Fund
1992	Community Development Block Grant	\$600,000 Housing Rehab
1992	Community Development Block Grant	\$236,000 Mortgage Counseling
1992	Philadelphia Foundation	\$18,000 Administrative
1991	Community Development Block Grant	\$500,000 Housing Rehab
1991	Community Development Block Grant	\$218,000 Mortgage Counseling

1991	Pew Charitable Trusts	\$100,000 Administrative
1991	Fels Fund	\$45,000 Administrative
1991	Philadelphia Foundation	\$15,000 Administrative
1990	Department of Community Affairs	\$100,000 Housing Rehab
1989	Pennsylvania Council on the Arts	\$30,000 Artist in Education
1988	Pennsylvania Council on the Arts	\$5,000 Artist Incentive
1987	Community Development Block Grant	\$250,000 Fire House Construction
1987	Pennsylvania Council on the Arts	\$5,000 Artist Incentive
1986	Community Development Block Grant	\$275,000 Streetscape
1986	Department of Community Affairs	\$86,000 Main Street
1986	Department of Community Affairs	\$75,000 Historic Facade
1986	Department of Community Affairs	\$30,000 Historic Facade
1985	Department of Community Affairs	\$100,000 Historic Facade
1985	Department of Community Affairs	\$15,000 Market Analysis
1979	U.S. Housing and Urban Development	\$100,000 Roof Repair